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BEFORE THE NEW MEXICO PUBLIC REGULATION COMMISSION 

 

IN THE MATTER OF MELODY RANCH  ) 

WATER COMPANY LLC’S WATER SYSTEM  ) Docket No. 25-00054-UT 

BREAKDOWN AND DISRUPTION OF SERVICE ) 

________________________________________________) 

 

STATUS REPORT FOR THE WEEK OF JANUARY 5, 2026 

 

 The Utility Division Staff (“Staff”) of the New Mexico Public Regulation Commission (the 

“Commission”) provides this status report as directed by the December 9, 2025, Order Setting 

Status Conference Schedule and Report Deadlines. Staff respectfully submits the following:  

(1) As noted by Staff during the January 7, 2026, status conference, at this time the water 

hauling regime funded by the state remains fully operational, and it appears that water is being 

provided to Melody Ranch customers without interruption.  

(2) Staff understands that EMWT Regional Water Association is continuing its efforts to 

establish and realize a permanent solution, with cooperation and support from the New Mexico 

Environment Department (“NMED”). Staff is monitoring these efforts and stands ready to assist 

as needed in the realization of the shared goal of the permanent restoration of water service to the 

Melody Ranch community. 

(3) Staff has no further updates to detail as of the time of filing this Status Report. 

 Dated this 9th day of January, 2026. 

Respectfully submitted, 

 

       /s/ John Bogatko     

       John Bogatko, NMPRC Legal Division 

       John Kreienkamp, NMPRC Legal Division 

New Mexico Public Regulation Commission 

P.O. Box 1269 | Santa Fe, NM  87504-1269 

Email – John.Bogatko@prc.nm.gov 

Email – John.Kreienkamp@prc.nm.gov 
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COMPANY LLC’S WATER SYSTEM BREADOWN 

AND DISRUPTION OF SERVICE  

) 
) 
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 Docket No. 25-00054-UT 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

  

I CERTIFY that on this date I sent a true and correct copy of the Status Report for the 

Week of January 5, 2026, to the following: 

Echo and Melody Ranch Water Co.  
Pete V. Domenici, Jr. pdomenici@domenicilaw.com; 

Tracy Padilla  echoandmelody@gmail.com; 
NMPRC -Utility Staff  

John Bogatko  John.Bogatko@prc.nm.gov; 

Jacqueline Ortiz  Jackie.Ortiz@prc.nm.gov;  

Elizabeth Ramirez  Elizabeth.Ramirez@prc.nm.gov;  

Peggy Martinez-Rael  Peggy.Martinez-Rael@prc.nm.gov;  

Cholla Khoury  Cholla.Khoury@prc.nm.gov;  

Ed Rilkoff Ed.Rilkoff@prc.nm.gov;  

Gabriella Dasheno  Gabriella.Dasheno@prc.nm.gov;  

Timothy Martinez Timothy.Martinez@prc.nm.gov;  

Orland Whitney Orland.Whitney@prc.nm.gov; 

 Kai Filion Kai.Filion@prc.nm.gov; 

Mclee Kerolle Mclee.Kerolle@prc.nm.gov 

  John Kreienkamp  John.Kreienkamp@prc.nm.gov; 

NMPRC – General Counsel Division  
LaurieAnn Santillanes  Laurieann.Santillanes@prc.nm.gov;  

Alyssa Herrera-Waldroup Alyssa.Herrera-Waldroup@prc.nm.gov;  

Hearing Examiners Division  

Patrick Schaefer, Hearing Examiner Patrick.Schaefer@prc.nm.gov; 

Ana Kippenbrock, Paralegal Ana.Kippenbrock@prc.nm.gov; 

  

  DATED January 9, 2026 

  

NEW MEXICO PUBLIC REGULATION COMMISSION 
 

/s/ Peggy Martinez-Rael, electronically signed 

Peggy Martinez-Rael, Paralegal 
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